Ν
М
ŏ
Ĕ
н
0
L
ю
291
(-)
8
н
Ò
26.0
м
Α
•
8
-
•
П
Α
ď
Т
T
8

	Attorney Docket No. 6502-1027
	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):     Richard Bruce COCHRANE	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: COCHRANE STEEL PRODUCTS     (PTY) LTD
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Address: 9 Spanner Road, Spartan, Kempton Park, 1619 Republic of South Africa
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/191,052	B. Patent No(s).
A	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573	deposit account)
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
I is a true copy of the original document.	noing information is true and correct and any attached copy
	oil Castel December 8, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signatu	ure Date

Certificate of Transmission

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  $\underline{\mathbf{3}}$ 

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 8, 2003.

**PATENT** 

700055636

**REEL: 014180 FRAME: 0031** 

Case i	No.	
--------	-----	--

Our Ref: D.8962

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, RICHARD BRUCE COCHRANE, residing at 9 Spanner Road, Spartan, Kempton Park, 1619, Republic of South Africa ("the Assignor")

Has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled hereinafter called RAZOR WIRE, 29/191,052 filed Oct. 2, 2003

AND WHEREAS, COCHRANE STEEL PRODUCTS (PTY) LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA, having a place of business at 9 Spanner Road, Spartan, Kempton Park, 1619, Republic of South Africa,

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

:57pm

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	the Assignor	has executed	this	
agreement.			<i>,</i>	4	= $h$		
DATE:		23/9/	03		a w		
Marking open.	_		,	RICHARD	BRUCE COCH	RANE	
WITNESSED:	=			. / / ~			
DATE:		14	<u>. 2</u>	3/9/03			
DATE:							
						·	
DATE:				<del></del>			
WITNESSED:	;						
DATE:					<u> </u>	_	
DATE:							

**RECORDED: 12/08/2003**